ltem 8b, Attachment 2

Funded Status and History of Funded Status

The table below shows the funded status of the plans on June 30, 2014.

Funded Status and Unfunded Liability on June 30, 2014

Plan

Entry Age Normal
Accrued Liability

Market Value
of Assets

State Miscellaneous
State Industrial
State Safety

State Peace Officers and Firefighters
California Highway Patrol

$94,442,394,521
3,458,104,222
9,551,207,082
37,466,390,118
10,329,332,235

$68,358,591,216
2,825,325,889
7,561,646,144
26,591,349,889
6,645,481,580

Total

$155,247,428,178

$111,982,394,718

Unfunded Funded
Liability Ratio
$ 26,083,803,305 | 72.4%
632,778,333 | 81.7%
1,989,560,938 | 79.2%
10,875,040,229 | 71.0%
3,683,850,655 | 64.3%
$43,265,033,460 | 72.1%

The table below shows the funded status for each of the plans for the last five

years.

Funded Ratio of the Retirement Program
(Based on the Market Value of Assets)

June 30, June 30, June 30, | June 30, |June 30,

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
State Miscellaneous 63.2% 70.7% 66.3% 66.5% 72.4%
State Industrial 68.3% 77.0% 73.0% 74.7% 81.7%
State Safety 65.2% 74.6% 70.6% 71.6% 79.2%
State Police Officers & Firefighters 62.1% 69.0% 65.5% 65.0% 71.0%
California Highway Patrol 57.6% 65.1% 60.3% 58.9% 64.3%
Total 62.8% 70.3% 66.1% 66.1% 72.1%




