Funded Status and History of Funded Status

The table below shows the funded status of the plans on June 30, 2014.

Funded Status and Unfunded Liability on June 30, 2014

Plan	Entry Age Normal Accrued Liability	Market Value of Assets	Unfunded Liability	Funded Ratio
State Miscellaneous	\$94,442,394,521	\$68,358,591,216	\$ 26,083,803,305	72.4%
State Industrial	3,458,104,222	2,825,325,889	632,778,333	81.7%
State Safety	9,551,207,082	7,561,646,144	1,989,560,938	79.2%
State Peace Officers and Firefighters	37,466,390,118	26,591,349,889	10,875,040,229	71.0%
California Highway Patrol	10,329,332,235	6,645,481,580	3,683,850,655	64.3%
Total	\$155,247,428,178	\$111,982,394,718	\$43,265,033,460	72.1%

The table below shows the funded status for each of the plans for the last five years.

Funded Ratio of the Retirement Program (Based on the Market Value of Assets)								
	June 30, 2010	June 30, 2011	June 30, 2012	June 30, 2013	June 30, 2014			
State Miscellaneous	63.2%	70.7%	66.3%	66.5%	72.4%			
State Industrial	68.3%	77.0%	73.0%	74.7%	81.7%			
State Safety	65.2%	74.6%	70.6%	71.6%	79.2%			
State Police Officers & Firefighters	62.1%	69.0%	65.5%	65.0%	71.0%			
California Highway Patrol	57.6%	65.1%	60.3%	58.9%	64.3%			
Total	62.8%	70.3%	66.1%	66.1%	72.1%			